Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on
the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS (as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April
2016)
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash
flows for prior periods.

The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars
Year ended
31.03.2017

Net Profit /(Loss) as reported under previous GAAP (2,982.41)

Add/(Less) adjustments for Ind AS: -

Net Profit /(Loss) as per Ind AS (2,982.41)

Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax): -

Total Comprehensive Income based on Ind AS (2,982.41)

Annual Report 2017-18

58 | P a g e

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars 31st March, 2017

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per Previous GAPP 309.60

Adjustment -

Total Equity as per Ind AS 309.60

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended 31 March
2017

Particulars Notes Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities   16.10 - 16.10

Net cash flow from investing activities   (327.68 ) - (327.68)

Net cash flow from financing activities   - - -

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

(311.58) - (311.58)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016   1.42 - 1.42

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017   (310.16) - (310.16)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for
the purposes of this note

D. Notes to first-time adoption:

i. Cash flow from financing activities

Other bank balances (disclosed under Note 6 of Financial statement) are not
considered as part of cash and cash equivalents under Ind AS and the movement of
other bank balances is the variance in net increase/decrease in cash and cash
equivalents as at 31 March 2017.

10. The previous year‟s figures have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever

necessary to conform to the current year presentation.